

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Request for Legislative Action

File #: 24-374, Version: 0

REQUESTED MEETING DATE: 10/28/2024

SPONSORS:

Choose Sponsor #1.

Choose Sponsor #2.

Choose Sponsor #3.

Choose Sponsor #4.

Choose Sponsor #5.

Choose Sponsor #6.

Choose Sponsor #7.

Choose Sponsor #8.

Choose Sponsor #9.

To be confirmed by County Counselor's Office:

Resolution No.: 21801 Sponsor: Jalen Anderson Date: November 12, 2024

STAFF CONTACT: Kristi Miller PHONE: 816-881-4449

EMAIL: <u>kjmiller@jacksongov.org < mailto:kjmiller@jacksongov.org > </u>

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

TITLE: To sell or scrap dated equipment within the Public Works Fleet

SUMMARY: Public Works would like to request the authorization to sell via auction or scrap of dated equipment within the fleet as shown on the attached Surplus/Transfer Declaration Form. Pursuant to Section 1137 of the Jackson County, Missouri Code, Chapter 11

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

 $NO \boxtimes$

Amount	Fund	Department	Line-Item Detail

YES

File #: 24-374, Version: 0

ACTION NEEDED: AUTHORIZE

ATTACHMENTS:

Click or tap here to enter text.